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1 13 Althammer, Matthias S Mix-Team 240 960,00 249 1000,00 247 995,97 246 991,94 238 955,82 245 983,94 250 1000,00 235 940,00 243 975,90 7863,57 100,00

2 72 Hanebutte, Dirk S 249 996,00 244 979,92 245 987,90 248 1000,00 237 951,81 244 979,92 246 984,00 235 940,00 244 979,92 7859,47 99,95

3 1 Böhlen, Stefan S Tangent/Suisse 248 992,00 242 971,89 233 939,52 247 995,97 199 799,20 242 971,89 249 996,00 228 912,00 242 971,89 7751,15 98,57

4 89 Muff, Florian S Fruchtzwerge 245 980,00 239 959,84 217 875,00 245 987,90 249 1000,00 238 955,82 249 996,00 244 976,00 199 799,20 7730,57 98,31

5 74 Briesenick, Marcus S Pura Vida 1 246 984,00 213 855,42 240 967,74 244 983,87 222 891,57 237 951,81 244 976,00 250 1000,00 235 943,78 7698,76 97,90

6 104 Ziegler, André S Pura Vida 2 250 1000,00 239 959,84 246 991,94 229 923,39 246 987,95 216 867,47 197 788,00 247 988,00 244 979,92 7698,50 97,90

7 21 Muff, Jochen S Fruchtzwerge 226 904,00 215 863,45 242 975,81 248 1000,00 244 979,92 237 951,81 228 912,00 247 988,00 243 975,90 7687,44 97,76

8 86 Kunzmann, Ralf S Tangent/Suisse 230 920,00 226 907,63 241 971,77 215 866,94 247 991,97 229 919,68 247 988,00 250 1000,00 246 987,95 7687,00 97,75

9 48 Winter, Helmut S LSV Michelsberg 240 960,00 247 991,97 223 899,19 235 947,58 227 911,65 243 975,90 244 976,00 240 960,00 235 943,78 7666,87 97,50

10 35 Schnarrenberger, Claus S Die vorletzten Angler 242 968,00 245 983,94 242 975,81 239 963,71 240 963,86 220 883,53 243 972,00 239 956,00 200 803,21 7666,84 97,50

11 16 Tack, Peter S Pura Vida 1 247 988,00 222 891,57 243 979,84 247 995,97 245 983,94 239 959,84 220 880,00 222 888,00 236 947,79 7634,94 97,09

12 79 Kress, Michael J Team Ouzo 1 237 948,00 241 967,87 242 975,81 239 963,71 236 947,79 226 907,63 235 940,00 199 796,00 239 959,84 7610,65 96,78

13 85 Schwinn, Gerhard ES Pura Vida 3 246 984,00 214 859,44 245 987,90 239 963,71 215 863,45 244 979,92 243 972,00 238 952,00 226 907,63 7610,62 96,78

14 96 Drust, Timo S Pura Vida 2 213 852,00 216 867,47 238 959,68 235 947,58 243 975,90 244 979,92 226 904,00 240 960,00 245 983,94 7578,49 96,37

15 45 Schönbucher, Thomas S Pura Vida 2 218 872,00 241 967,87 248 1000,00 247 995,97 209 839,36 238 955,82 226 904,00 244 976,00 218 875,50 7547,16 95,98

16 88 Haller, Hans ES Alpha Team 243 972,00 248 995,98 239 963,71 224 903,23 201 807,23 221 887,55 241 964,00 229 916,00 226 907,63 7510,10 95,51

17 50 Schua, Tobias S Coke 194 776,00 231 927,71 235 947,58 244 983,87 235 943,78 230 923,69 229 916,00 240 960,00 225 903,61 7506,25 95,46

18 110 Wimmer, Werner S Team Ouzo 2 226 904,00 209 839,36 245 987,90 235 947,58 234 939,76 241 967,87 220 880,00 239 956,00 229 919,68 7502,79 95,41

19 91 Genkinger, Kurt ES Team Ouzo 1 238 952,00 249 1000,00 237 955,65 247 995,97 236 947,79 240 963,86 200 800,00 216 864,00 196 787,15 7479,26 95,11

20 95 Allnoch, Norbert S Das A-Team 200 800,00 198 795,18 243 979,84 238 959,68 230 923,69 249 1000,00 226 904,00 234 936,00 241 967,87 7471,08 95,01

21 32 Welle, Alexander S Team Westhang 231 924,00 199 799,20 224 903,23 248 1000,00 231 927,71 226 907,63 235 940,00 233 932,00 231 927,71 7462,28 94,90

22 28 Keck, Patrice S KeNeSe 249 996,00 235 943,78 213 858,87 224 903,23 242 971,89 178 714,86 242 968,00 239 956,00 214 859,44 7457,20 94,83

23 76 Kraus, Georg ES 229 916,00 225 903,61 245 987,90 231 931,45 230 923,69 234 939,76 230 920,00 176 704,00 229 919,68 7442,10 94,64

24 75 Arnold, Theo S Modellflugschule Teck 1 227 908,00 225 903,61 237 955,65 198 798,39 211 847,39 247 991,97 208 832,00 246 984,00 249 1000,00 7422,62 94,39

25 103 Yvé, Jean-Michel S Beaujol Team 235 940,00 208 835,34 231 931,45 231 931,45 244 979,92 232 931,73 228 912,00 234 936,00 214 859,44 7421,99 94,38

26 3 Weber, Ulrich S Alpha Team 229 916,00 236 947,79 228 919,35 225 907,26 192 771,08 215 863,45 248 992,00 244 976,00 222 891,57 7413,42 94,28

27 9 Welzel, Timo J Mix-Team 228 912,00 241 967,87 207 834,68 233 939,52 223 895,58 241 967,87 232 928,00 230 920,00 219 879,52 7410,36 94,24

28 112 Elsässer, Kai S 227 908,00 211 847,39 224 903,23 215 866,94 239 959,84 248 995,98 195 780,00 249 996,00 232 931,73 7409,10 94,22

29 57 Seidel, Thomas S KeNeSe 242 968,00 234 939,76 205 826,61 242 975,81 239 959,84 222 891,57 215 860,00 241 964,00 198 795,18 7385,58 93,92

30 106 Hausch, Michael S MSC 1 231 924,00 213 855,42 244 983,87 243 979,84 0 0,00 239 959,84 229 916,00 225 900,00 213 855,42 7374,39 93,78

31 60 Plunser, Helmut S Thermikschnüffler 230 920,00 231 927,71 220 887,10 241 971,77 172 690,76 228 915,66 235 940,00 214 856,00 238 955,82 7374,07 93,78

32 84 Schydlo, Rafael S Devil Hawks 209 836,00 237 951,81 244 983,87 207 834,68 246 987,95 219 879,52 238 952,00 237 948,00 171 686,75 7373,83 93,77

33 65 Tack, Luis J Pura Vida 1 212 848,00 239 959,84 199 802,42 216 870,97 243 975,90 236 947,79 244 976,00 246 984,00 199 799,20 7364,92 93,66

34 102 Daeppen, Sacha S 205 820,00 196 787,15 229 923,39 239 963,71 236 947,79 243 975,90 233 932,00 248 992,00 196 787,15 7341,94 93,37

35 20 Höchst, Andreas S Die vorletzten Angler 236 944,00 223 895,58 230 927,42 205 826,61 224 899,60 230 923,69 243 972,00 218 872,00 223 895,58 7329,88 93,21

36 113 Wiesner, Steffen S Tangent/Suisse 226 904,00 240 963,86 234 943,55 212 854,84 188 755,02 231 927,71 212 848,00 233 932,00 229 919,68 7293,63 92,75

37 114 Kunzmann, Björn S Team Kulmbach 237 948,00 244 979,92 156 629,03 240 967,74 238 955,82 215 863,45 206 824,00 226 904,00 211 847,39 7290,33 92,71

38 97 Petrick, Wilfried ES Die alten Teckhasen 199 796,00 227 911,65 233 939,52 229 923,39 220 883,53 234 939,76 232 928,00 210 840,00 227 911,65 7277,49 92,55

39 22 Walz, Thomas S Devil Hawks 226 904,00 216 867,47 242 975,81 215 866,94 208 835,34 212 851,41 233 932,00 240 960,00 227 911,65 7269,26 92,44

40 31 Haller, Martin S Alpha Team 162 648,00 244 979,92 246 991,94 217 875,00 236 947,79 0 0,00 238 952,00 229 916,00 233 935,74 7246,39 92,15

41 25 Tutaß, Volker S Team Ouzo 1 200 800,00 220 883,53 210 846,77 244 983,87 219 879,52 245 983,94 200 800,00 235 940,00 231 927,71 7245,34 92,14

42 17 Passek, Luis J MFG Dettingen 1 244 976,00 225 903,61 198 798,39 240 967,74 223 895,58 0 0,00 232 928,00 223 892,00 220 883,53 7244,86 92,13

43 56 Knötig, Oliver S Team Westhang 222 888,00 223 895,58 222 895,16 199 802,42 244 979,92 235 943,78 220 880,00 215 860,00 207 831,33 7173,76 91,23

44 100 Mair, Andreas S Team Austria 226 904,00 239 959,84 227 915,32 225 907,26 209 839,36 235 943,78 214 856,00 212 848,00 0 0,00 7173,55 91,23

45 108 Klass, Horst S 242 968,00 219 879,52 237 955,65 222 895,16 225 903,61 206 827,31 204 816,00 216 864,00 219 879,52 7172,77 91,22

46 34 Gans, Udo ES Pura Vida 3 237 948,00 216 867,47 229 923,39 174 701,61 228 915,66 243 975,90 227 908,00 198 792,00 206 827,31 7157,73 91,02

47 40 Kress, Thomas S Team Ouzo 2 197 788,00 209 839,36 244 983,87 200 806,45 226 907,63 208 835,34 244 976,00 239 956,00 212 851,41 7156,06 91,00

48 14 Bauer, Helmut ES Mix-Team 198 792,00 226 907,63 205 826,61 244 983,87 224 899,60 205 823,29 231 924,00 234 936,00 176 706,83 7093,01 90,20

49 77 Niederhofer, Gerhard ES Team Austria 199 796,00 236 947,79 219 883,06 215 866,94 236 947,79 235 943,78 239 956,00 166 664,00 152 610,44 7005,36 89,09

50 26 Schmidkunz, Michael S Coke 243 972,00 248 995,98 0 0,00 234 943,55 245 983,94 235 943,78 250 1000,00 239 956,00 0 0,00 6795,24 86,41

51 23 Niedernhäusern, Kurt v. S Graupner Suisse 196 784,00 159 638,55 245 987,90 186 750,00 240 963,86 235 943,78 238 952,00 227 908,00 6289,53 79,98

52 80 Amberger, Thomas S 235 940,00 216 867,47 166 669,35 241 971,77 203 815,26 195 783,13 233 932,00 244 976,00 6285,64 79,93

53 27 Härer, Werner ES Die alten Teckhasen 224 896,00 211 847,39 181 729,84 245 987,90 247 991,97 0 0,00 229 916,00 227 908,00 6277,10 79,83

54 8 Baur, Herbert ES LSV Michelsberg 209 836,00 200 803,21 229 923,39 243 979,84 208 835,34 211 847,39 235 940,00 216 864,00 6225,96 79,17

55 63 Neumann, Matthias S KeNeSe 244 976,00 199 799,20 243 979,84 243 979,84 189 759,04 196 787,15 200 800,00 224 896,00 6218,02 79,07

56 116 Kosselt, Kurt ES Team Westhang 215 860,00 200 803,21 219 883,06 168 677,42 220 883,53 230 923,69 229 916,00 236 944,00 6213,51 79,02

57 36 Chirubino, Samuel J MSC 1 228 912,00 215 863,45 228 919,35 214 862,90 155 622,49 233 935,74 230 920,00 200 800,00 6213,45 79,02

58 51 Kunzmann, Janik J Team Kulmbach 219 876,00 229 919,68 206 830,65 215 866,94 203 815,26 233 935,74 216 864,00 224 896,00 6189,00 78,70

59 81 Ruff, Sebastian S 212 848,00 193 775,10 238 959,68 201 810,48 232 931,73 224 899,60 236 944,00 176 704,00 6168,59 78,45

60 4 Kurtz, Roland S MFG Dettingen 1 178 712,00 240 963,86 199 802,42 222 895,16 203 815,26 212 851,41 239 956,00 218 872,00 6156,10 78,29

61 70 Neuser, Martin S 205 820,00 206 827,31 196 790,32 203 818,55 216 867,47 223 895,58 232 928,00 241 964,00 6120,91 77,84

62 29 Lücke, Matthias S MFV-Böblingen 188 752,00 213 855,42 218 879,03 222 895,16 236 947,79 0 0,00 233 932,00 206 824,00 6085,41 77,39
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63 105 Buchwald, Ali ES 225 900,00 204 819,28 229 923,39 207 834,68 209 839,36 209 839,36 210 840,00 224 896,00 6072,78 77,23

64 78 Schmidkunz, Catharina S Coke 239 956,00 233 935,74 225 907,26 0 0,00 194 779,12 212 851,41 234 936,00 176 704,00 6069,52 77,19

65 18 Seidl, Bernhard S Team Austria 168 672,00 217 871,49 203 818,55 230 927,42 242 971,89 173 694,78 232 928,00 214 856,00 6068,12 77,17

66 111 Böhm, Manfred S 223 892,00 229 919,68 200 806,45 149 600,81 135 542,17 226 907,63 237 948,00 247 988,00 6062,57 77,10

67 37 Brem, Andreas S Das A-Team 225 900,00 239 959,84 226 911,29 213 858,87 158 634,54 214 859,44 196 784,00 197 788,00 6061,44 77,08

68 67 Kühne, Gerd S 226 904,00 215 863,45 211 850,81 234 943,55 209 839,36 196 787,15 212 848,00 0 0,00 6036,31 76,76

69 55 Hausch, Jürgen S Fruchtzwerge 210 840,00 220 883,53 215 866,94 0 0,00 217 871,49 210 843,37 212 848,00 220 880,00 6033,33 76,73

70 10 Spangenberg, Dirk S 178 712,00 235 943,78 224 903,23 196 790,32 191 767,07 216 867,47 200 800,00 240 960,00 6031,86 76,71

71 43 Klingenschmid, Bruno ES Thermikschnüffler 219 876,00 213 855,42 222 895,16 216 870,97 161 646,59 206 827,31 200 800,00 226 904,00 6028,86 76,67

72 6 Liebezeit, Andreas S Team Ouzo 2 205 820,00 208 835,34 222 895,16 206 830,65 227 911,65 209 839,36 207 828,00 220 880,00 6020,15 76,56

73 66 Allnoch, Michaela S Das A-Team 170 680,00 212 851,41 206 830,65 211 850,81 205 823,29 229 919,68 199 796,00 227 908,00 5979,83 76,04

74 53 Hägele, Rainer S 199 796,00 226 907,63 219 883,06 189 762,10 167 670,68 211 847,39 223 892,00 222 888,00 5976,18 76,00

75 93 Koch, Martin S Devil Hawks 190 760,00 218 875,50 208 838,71 216 870,97 198 795,18 210 843,37 209 836,00 229 916,00 5975,73 75,99

76 115 Lechner, Günter ES Thermikschnüffler 245 980,00 241 967,87 222 895,16 183 737,90 143 574,30 157 630,52 197 788,00 238 952,00 5951,46 75,68

77 71 Bleher, Michael S MFG Dettingen 1 0 0,00 190 763,05 204 822,58 222 895,16 214 859,44 212 851,41 234 936,00 202 808,00 5935,64 75,48

78 7 Mangin, Stèphane S Beaujol Team 153 612,00 216 867,47 198 798,39 229 923,39 0 0,00 240 963,86 210 840,00 231 924,00 5929,10 75,40

79 59 Schnarrenberger, Dieter ES Die vorletzten Angler 156 624,00 0 0,00 231 931,45 203 818,55 227 911,65 216 867,47 226 904,00 213 852,00 5909,12 75,15

80 73 Frank, Jannik J MSC 1 217 868,00 183 734,94 211 850,81 209 842,74 185 742,97 234 939,76 221 884,00 194 776,00 5904,28 75,08

81 52 Hanebutte, Frank S 187 748,00 175 702,81 212 854,84 194 782,26 228 915,66 228 915,66 219 876,00 202 808,00 5900,42 75,03

82 117 Reinhardt, Markus S MFV-Böblingen 178 712,00 208 835,34 218 879,03 221 891,13 196 787,15 190 763,05 205 820,00 230 920,00 5895,70 74,97

83 68 Korinek, Uwe S Modellflugschule Teck 2 0 0,00 200 803,21 239 963,71 209 842,74 194 779,12 216 867,47 219 876,00 190 760,00 5892,25 74,93

84 58 Reinhardt, Dennis J MFV-Böblingen 172 688,00 210 843,37 229 923,39 172 693,55 198 795,18 206 827,31 228 912,00 224 896,00 5890,80 74,91

85 41 Holub, Jiri ES Prag 224 896,00 202 811,24 237 955,65 212 854,84 143 574,30 148 594,38 208 832,00 204 816,00 5760,11 73,25

86 19 Sulzer, Robert S SMC GRAZ-ANDRIT 164 656,00 217 871,49 215 866,94 210 846,77 170 682,73 0 0,00 243 972,00 213 852,00 5747,93 73,10

87 107 Hägele, Roland S Modellflugschule Teck 1 0 0,00 219 879,52 217 875,00 224 903,23 152 610,44 225 903,61 200 800,00 188 752,00 5723,80 72,79

88 46 Pichler, Michael S SMC GRAZ-ANDRIT 182 728,00 199 799,20 223 899,19 213 858,87 176 706,83 152 610,44 227 908,00 200 800,00 5700,09 72,49

89 82 Träger, Dominik J Team Kulmbach 0 0,00 202 811,24 203 818,55 162 653,23 213 855,42 212 851,41 207 828,00 220 880,00 5697,85 72,46

90 69 Reusser, Benjamin S 207 828,00 208 835,34 165 665,32 180 725,81 218 875,50 199 799,20 214 856,00 132 528,00 5585,17 71,03

91 99 Hafner, Lukas J Jugendgruppe Dettingen 198 792,00 220 883,53 204 822,58 0 0,00 144 578,31 186 746,99 224 896,00 207 828,00 5547,42 70,55

92 64 Lehovsky, Vladimir S Prag 161 644,00 222 891,57 201 810,48 211 850,81 159 638,55 167 670,68 201 804,00 212 848,00 5519,54 70,19

93 87 Guse, Felix J Jugendgruppe Dettingen 224 896,00 205 823,29 171 689,52 240 967,74 131 526,10 168 674,70 201 804,00 152 608,00 5463,25 69,48

94 11 Hagmayer, Karl-Stefan J Modellflugschule Teck 1 136 544,00 194 779,12 237 955,65 184 741,94 151 606,43 151 606,43 207 828,00 229 916,00 5433,55 69,10

95 90 Kühne, Tim J 188 752,00 228 915,66 139 560,48 196 790,32 145 582,33 200 803,21 195 780,00 199 796,00 5419,53 68,92

96 109 Niedernhäusern, Ueli v. S Graupner Suisse 182 728,00 242 971,89 239 963,71 154 620,97 0 0,00 189 759,04 221 884,00 94 376,00 5303,60 67,45

97 42 Kurtz, Martin J Jugendgruppe Dettingen 124 496,00 232 931,73 208 838,71 215 866,94 166 666,67 156 626,51 122 488,00 215 860,00 5286,54 67,23

98 62 Petrick, Norbert ES Die alten Teckhasen 164 656,00 200 803,21 209 842,74 137 552,42 136 546,18 187 751,00 199 796,00 216 864,00 5265,38 66,96

99 83 Landolfi, Christian ES Beaujol Team 191 764,00 237 951,81 198 798,39 231 931,45 209 839,36 0 0,00 228 912,00 0 0,00 5197,00 66,09

100 47 Reusser, Peter S Graupner Suisse 107 428,00 234 939,76 166 669,35 242 975,81 126 506,02 0 0,00 230 920,00 105 420,00 4858,94 61,79

101 33 Starmanns, Olaf S LSV Michelsberg 234 936,00 244 979,92 239 963,71 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 238 952,00 240 960,00 4791,63 60,93

102 101 Bene, Michael ES SMC GRAZ-ANDRIT 184 736,00 199 799,20 152 612,90 146 588,71 140 562,25 153 614,46 214 856,00 0 0,00 4769,52 60,65

103 30 Yvé, André ES 146 584,00 227 911,65 220 887,10 0 0,00 174 698,80 0 0,00 205 820,00 196 784,00 4685,54 59,59

104 12 Urschel, Markus S 0 0,00 142 570,28 246 991,94 140 564,52 152 610,44 86 345,38 228 912,00 160 640,00 4634,56 58,94

105 44 Frömberg, Helmut ES 154 616,00 217 871,49 194 782,26 195 786,29 0 0,00 0 0,00 197 788,00 189 756,00 4600,03 58,50

106 15 Charvat, Ivan ES Prag 177 708,00 224 899,60 0 0,00 211 850,81 0 0,00 102 409,64 218 872,00 182 728,00 4468,04 56,82

107 38 Walz, Marcel J 211 844,00 0 0,00 214 862,90 94 379,03 0 0,00 155 622,49 198 792,00 213 852,00 4352,43 55,35

108 94 Hagmayer, Markus S Modellflugschule Teck 2 0 0,00 217 871,49 0 0,00 232 935,48 188 755,02 0 0,00 215 860,00 216 864,00 4285,99 54,50

109 98 Otto, Carsten S 120 480,00 176 706,83 175 705,65 117 471,77 97 389,56 161 646,59 191 764,00 0 0,00 4164,39 52,96

110 5 Weber, Harry S Pura Vida 3 241 964,00 224 899,60 234 943,55 202 814,52 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3621,66 46,06

111 39 Träg, Martin S 69 276,00 196 787,15 192 774,19 80 322,58 61 244,98 0 0,00 80 320,00 0 0,00 2724,90 34,65

112 49 Hense, Wolfgang ESModellflugschule Teck 2 0 0,00 104 417,67 90 362,90 96 387,10 100 401,61 81 325,30 65 260,00 80 320,00 2474,58 31,47

113 61 Schuster, Michael S 0 0,00 222 891,57 127 512,10 0 0,00 0 0,00 110 441,77 0 0,00 143 572,00 2417,43 30,74

114 92 Weissinger, Erik J 0 0,00 53 212,85 37 149,19 31 125,00 35 140,56 56 224,90 55 220,00 62 248,00 1320,51 16,79

115 2 Rosenboom, Marc S 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

116 24 Brandt, Michael S 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

117 54 Fischer, Karl ES 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00
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1 79 Kress, Michael J 237 948,00 241 967,87 242 975,81 239 963,71 236 947,79 226 907,63 235 940,00 199 796,00 239 959,84 7610,65 96,78

2 9 Welzel, Timo J 228 912,00 241 967,87 207 834,68 233 939,52 223 895,58 241 967,87 232 928,00 230 920,00 219 879,52 7410,36 94,24

3 65 Tack, Luis J 212 848,00 239 959,84 199 802,42 216 870,97 243 975,90 236 947,79 244 976,00 246 984,00 199 799,20 7364,92 93,66

4 17 Passek, Luis J 244 976,00 225 903,61 198 798,39 240 967,74 223 895,58 0 0,00 232 928,00 223 892,00 220 883,53 7244,86 92,13

5 36 Chirubino, Samuel J 228 912,00 215 863,45 228 919,35 214 862,90 155 622,49 233 935,74 230 920,00 200 800,00 6213,45 79,02

6 51 Kunzmann, Janik J 219 876,00 229 919,68 206 830,65 215 866,94 203 815,26 233 935,74 216 864,00 224 896,00 6189,00 78,70

7 73 Frank, Jannik J 217 868,00 183 734,94 211 850,81 209 842,74 185 742,97 234 939,76 221 884,00 194 776,00 5904,28 75,08

8 58 Reinhardt, Dennis J 172 688,00 210 843,37 229 923,39 172 693,55 198 795,18 206 827,31 228 912,00 224 896,00 5890,80 74,91

9 82 Träger, Dominik J 0 0,00 202 811,24 203 818,55 162 653,23 213 855,42 212 851,41 207 828,00 220 880,00 5697,85 72,46

10 99 Hafner, Lukas J 198 792,00 220 883,53 204 822,58 0 0,00 144 578,31 186 746,99 224 896,00 207 828,00 5547,42 70,55

11 87 Guse, Felix J 224 896,00 205 823,29 171 689,52 240 967,74 131 526,10 168 674,70 201 804,00 152 608,00 5463,25 69,48

12 11 Hagmayer, Karl-Stefan J 136 544,00 194 779,12 237 955,65 184 741,94 151 606,43 151 606,43 207 828,00 229 916,00 5433,55 69,10

13 90 Kühne, Tim J 188 752,00 228 915,66 139 560,48 196 790,32 145 582,33 200 803,21 195 780,00 199 796,00 5419,53 68,92

14 42 Kurtz, Martin J 124 496,00 232 931,73 208 838,71 215 866,94 166 666,67 156 626,51 122 488,00 215 860,00 5286,54 67,23

15 38 Walz, Marcel J 211 844,00 0 0,00 214 862,90 94 379,03 0 0,00 155 622,49 198 792,00 213 852,00 4352,43 55,35

16 92 Weissinger, Erik J 0 0,00 53 212,85 37 149,19 31 125,00 35 140,56 56 224,90 55 220,00 62 248,00 1320,51 16,79

Durchgang 6Durchgang 1 Durchgang 2 Durchgang 3 Durchgang 4 Durchgang 5 Durchgang 7 GesamtpunktzahlDurchgang 8 Flyoff
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1 13 Althammer, Matthias S 240 960,00 249 1000,00 247 995,97 246 991,94 238 955,82 245 983,94 250 1000,00 235 940,00 243 975,90 7863,57 100,00

2 72 Hanebutte, Dirk S 249 996,00 244 979,92 245 987,90 248 1000,00 237 951,81 244 979,92 246 984,00 235 940,00 244 979,92 7859,47 99,95

3 1 Böhlen, Stefan S 248 992,00 242 971,89 233 939,52 247 995,97 199 799,20 242 971,89 249 996,00 228 912,00 242 971,89 7751,15 98,57

4 89 Muff, Florian S 245 980,00 239 959,84 217 875,00 245 987,90 249 1000,00 238 955,82 249 996,00 244 976,00 199 799,20 7730,57 98,31

5 74 Briesenick, Marcus S 246 984,00 213 855,42 240 967,74 244 983,87 222 891,57 237 951,81 244 976,00 250 1000,00 235 943,78 7698,76 97,90

6 104 Ziegler, André S 250 1000,00 239 959,84 246 991,94 229 923,39 246 987,95 216 867,47 197 788,00 247 988,00 244 979,92 7698,50 97,90

7 21 Muff, Jochen S 226 904,00 215 863,45 242 975,81 248 1000,00 244 979,92 237 951,81 228 912,00 247 988,00 243 975,90 7687,44 97,76

8 86 Kunzmann, Ralf S 230 920,00 226 907,63 241 971,77 215 866,94 247 991,97 229 919,68 247 988,00 250 1000,00 246 987,95 7687,00 97,75

9 48 Winter, Helmut S 240 960,00 247 991,97 223 899,19 235 947,58 227 911,65 243 975,90 244 976,00 240 960,00 235 943,78 7666,87 97,50

10 35 Schnarrenberger, Claus S 242 968,00 245 983,94 242 975,81 239 963,71 240 963,86 220 883,53 243 972,00 239 956,00 200 803,21 7666,84 97,50

11 16 Tack, Peter S 247 988,00 222 891,57 243 979,84 247 995,97 245 983,94 239 959,84 220 880,00 222 888,00 236 947,79 7634,94 97,09

12 96 Drust, Timo S 213 852,00 216 867,47 238 959,68 235 947,58 243 975,90 244 979,92 226 904,00 240 960,00 245 983,94 7578,49 96,37

13 45 Schönbucher, Thomas S 218 872,00 241 967,87 248 1000,00 247 995,97 209 839,36 238 955,82 226 904,00 244 976,00 218 875,50 7547,16 95,98

14 50 Schua, Tobias S 194 776,00 231 927,71 235 947,58 244 983,87 235 943,78 230 923,69 229 916,00 240 960,00 225 903,61 7506,25 95,46

15 110 Wimmer, Werner S 226 904,00 209 839,36 245 987,90 235 947,58 234 939,76 241 967,87 220 880,00 239 956,00 229 919,68 7502,79 95,41

16 95 Allnoch, Norbert S 200 800,00 198 795,18 243 979,84 238 959,68 230 923,69 249 1000,00 226 904,00 234 936,00 241 967,87 7471,08 95,01

17 32 Welle, Alexander S 231 924,00 199 799,20 224 903,23 248 1000,00 231 927,71 226 907,63 235 940,00 233 932,00 231 927,71 7462,28 94,90

18 28 Keck, Patrice S 249 996,00 235 943,78 213 858,87 224 903,23 242 971,89 178 714,86 242 968,00 239 956,00 214 859,44 7457,20 94,83

19 75 Arnold, Theo S 227 908,00 225 903,61 237 955,65 198 798,39 211 847,39 247 991,97 208 832,00 246 984,00 249 1000,00 7422,62 94,39

20 103 Yvé, Jean-Michel S 235 940,00 208 835,34 231 931,45 231 931,45 244 979,92 232 931,73 228 912,00 234 936,00 214 859,44 7421,99 94,38

21 3 Weber, Ulrich S 229 916,00 236 947,79 228 919,35 225 907,26 192 771,08 215 863,45 248 992,00 244 976,00 222 891,57 7413,42 94,28

22 112 Elsässer, Kai S 227 908,00 211 847,39 224 903,23 215 866,94 239 959,84 248 995,98 195 780,00 249 996,00 232 931,73 7409,10 94,22

23 57 Seidel, Thomas S 242 968,00 234 939,76 205 826,61 242 975,81 239 959,84 222 891,57 215 860,00 241 964,00 198 795,18 7385,58 93,92

24 106 Hausch, Michael S 231 924,00 213 855,42 244 983,87 243 979,84 0 0,00 239 959,84 229 916,00 225 900,00 213 855,42 7374,39 93,78

25 60 Plunser, Helmut S 230 920,00 231 927,71 220 887,10 241 971,77 172 690,76 228 915,66 235 940,00 214 856,00 238 955,82 7374,07 93,78

26 84 Schydlo, Rafael S 209 836,00 237 951,81 244 983,87 207 834,68 246 987,95 219 879,52 238 952,00 237 948,00 171 686,75 7373,83 93,77

27 102 Daeppen, Sacha S 205 820,00 196 787,15 229 923,39 239 963,71 236 947,79 243 975,90 233 932,00 248 992,00 196 787,15 7341,94 93,37

28 20 Höchst, Andreas S 236 944,00 223 895,58 230 927,42 205 826,61 224 899,60 230 923,69 243 972,00 218 872,00 223 895,58 7329,88 93,21

29 113 Wiesner, Steffen S 226 904,00 240 963,86 234 943,55 212 854,84 188 755,02 231 927,71 212 848,00 233 932,00 229 919,68 7293,63 92,75

30 114 Kunzmann, Björn S 237 948,00 244 979,92 156 629,03 240 967,74 238 955,82 215 863,45 206 824,00 226 904,00 211 847,39 7290,33 92,71

31 22 Walz, Thomas S 226 904,00 216 867,47 242 975,81 215 866,94 208 835,34 212 851,41 233 932,00 240 960,00 227 911,65 7269,26 92,44

32 31 Haller, Martin S 162 648,00 244 979,92 246 991,94 217 875,00 236 947,79 0 0,00 238 952,00 229 916,00 233 935,74 7246,39 92,15

33 25 Tutaß, Volker S 200 800,00 220 883,53 210 846,77 244 983,87 219 879,52 245 983,94 200 800,00 235 940,00 231 927,71 7245,34 92,14

34 56 Knötig, Oliver S 222 888,00 223 895,58 222 895,16 199 802,42 244 979,92 235 943,78 220 880,00 215 860,00 207 831,33 7173,76 91,23

35 100 Mair, Andreas S 226 904,00 239 959,84 227 915,32 225 907,26 209 839,36 235 943,78 214 856,00 212 848,00 0 0,00 7173,55 91,23

36 108 Klass, Horst S 242 968,00 219 879,52 237 955,65 222 895,16 225 903,61 206 827,31 204 816,00 216 864,00 219 879,52 7172,77 91,22

37 40 Kress, Thomas S 197 788,00 209 839,36 244 983,87 200 806,45 226 907,63 208 835,34 244 976,00 239 956,00 212 851,41 7156,06 91,00

38 26 Schmidkunz, Michael S 243 972,00 248 995,98 0 0,00 234 943,55 245 983,94 235 943,78 250 1000,00 239 956,00 0 0,00 6795,24 86,41

39 23 Niedernhäusern, Kurt v. S 196 784,00 159 638,55 245 987,90 186 750,00 240 963,86 235 943,78 238 952,00 227 908,00 6289,53 79,98

40 80 Amberger, Thomas S 235 940,00 216 867,47 166 669,35 241 971,77 203 815,26 195 783,13 233 932,00 244 976,00 6285,64 79,93

41 63 Neumann, Matthias S 244 976,00 199 799,20 243 979,84 243 979,84 189 759,04 196 787,15 200 800,00 224 896,00 6218,02 79,07

42 81 Ruff, Sebastian S 212 848,00 193 775,10 238 959,68 201 810,48 232 931,73 224 899,60 236 944,00 176 704,00 6168,59 78,45

43 4 Kurtz, Roland S 178 712,00 240 963,86 199 802,42 222 895,16 203 815,26 212 851,41 239 956,00 218 872,00 6156,10 78,29

44 70 Neuser, Martin S 205 820,00 206 827,31 196 790,32 203 818,55 216 867,47 223 895,58 232 928,00 241 964,00 6120,91 77,84

45 29 Lücke, Matthias S 188 752,00 213 855,42 218 879,03 222 895,16 236 947,79 0 0,00 233 932,00 206 824,00 6085,41 77,39

46 78 Schmidkunz, Catharina S 239 956,00 233 935,74 225 907,26 0 0,00 194 779,12 212 851,41 234 936,00 176 704,00 6069,52 77,19

47 18 Seidl, Bernhard S 168 672,00 217 871,49 203 818,55 230 927,42 242 971,89 173 694,78 232 928,00 214 856,00 6068,12 77,17

48 111 Böhm, Manfred S 223 892,00 229 919,68 200 806,45 149 600,81 135 542,17 226 907,63 237 948,00 247 988,00 6062,57 77,10

49 37 Brem, Andreas S 225 900,00 239 959,84 226 911,29 213 858,87 158 634,54 214 859,44 196 784,00 197 788,00 6061,44 77,08

50 67 Kühne, Gerd S 226 904,00 215 863,45 211 850,81 234 943,55 209 839,36 196 787,15 212 848,00 0 0,00 6036,31 76,76

51 55 Hausch, Jürgen S 210 840,00 220 883,53 215 866,94 0 0,00 217 871,49 210 843,37 212 848,00 220 880,00 6033,33 76,73

52 10 Spangenberg, Dirk S 178 712,00 235 943,78 224 903,23 196 790,32 191 767,07 216 867,47 200 800,00 240 960,00 6031,86 76,71

53 6 Liebezeit, Andreas S 205 820,00 208 835,34 222 895,16 206 830,65 227 911,65 209 839,36 207 828,00 220 880,00 6020,15 76,56

54 66 Allnoch, Michaela S 170 680,00 212 851,41 206 830,65 211 850,81 205 823,29 229 919,68 199 796,00 227 908,00 5979,83 76,04

55 53 Hägele, Rainer S 199 796,00 226 907,63 219 883,06 189 762,10 167 670,68 211 847,39 223 892,00 222 888,00 5976,18 76,00
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56 93 Koch, Martin S 190 760,00 218 875,50 208 838,71 216 870,97 198 795,18 210 843,37 209 836,00 229 916,00 5975,73 75,99

57 71 Bleher, Michael S 0 0,00 190 763,05 204 822,58 222 895,16 214 859,44 212 851,41 234 936,00 202 808,00 5935,64 75,48

58 7 Mangin, Stèphane S 153 612,00 216 867,47 198 798,39 229 923,39 0 0,00 240 963,86 210 840,00 231 924,00 5929,10 75,40

59 52 Hanebutte, Frank S 187 748,00 175 702,81 212 854,84 194 782,26 228 915,66 228 915,66 219 876,00 202 808,00 5900,42 75,03

60 117 Reinhardt, Markus S 178 712,00 208 835,34 218 879,03 221 891,13 196 787,15 190 763,05 205 820,00 230 920,00 5895,70 74,97

61 68 Korinek, Uwe S 0 0,00 200 803,21 239 963,71 209 842,74 194 779,12 216 867,47 219 876,00 190 760,00 5892,25 74,93

62 19 Sulzer, Robert S 164 656,00 217 871,49 215 866,94 210 846,77 170 682,73 0 0,00 243 972,00 213 852,00 5747,93 73,10

63 107 Hägele, Roland S 0 0,00 219 879,52 217 875,00 224 903,23 152 610,44 225 903,61 200 800,00 188 752,00 5723,80 72,79

64 46 Pichler, Michael S 182 728,00 199 799,20 223 899,19 213 858,87 176 706,83 152 610,44 227 908,00 200 800,00 5700,09 72,49

65 69 Reusser, Benjamin S 207 828,00 208 835,34 165 665,32 180 725,81 218 875,50 199 799,20 214 856,00 132 528,00 5585,17 71,03

66 64 Lehovsky, Vladimir S 161 644,00 222 891,57 201 810,48 211 850,81 159 638,55 167 670,68 201 804,00 212 848,00 5519,54 70,19

67 109 Niedernhäusern, Ueli v. S 182 728,00 242 971,89 239 963,71 154 620,97 0 0,00 189 759,04 221 884,00 94 376,00 5303,60 67,45

68 47 Reusser, Peter S 107 428,00 234 939,76 166 669,35 242 975,81 126 506,02 0 0,00 230 920,00 105 420,00 4858,94 61,79

69 33 Starmanns, Olaf S 234 936,00 244 979,92 239 963,71 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 238 952,00 240 960,00 4791,63 60,93

70 12 Urschel, Markus S 0 0,00 142 570,28 246 991,94 140 564,52 152 610,44 86 345,38 228 912,00 160 640,00 4634,56 58,94

71 94 Hagmayer, Markus S 0 0,00 217 871,49 0 0,00 232 935,48 188 755,02 0 0,00 215 860,00 216 864,00 4285,99 54,50

72 98 Otto, Carsten S 120 480,00 176 706,83 175 705,65 117 471,77 97 389,56 161 646,59 191 764,00 0 0,00 4164,39 52,96

73 5 Weber, Harry S 241 964,00 224 899,60 234 943,55 202 814,52 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3621,66 46,06

74 39 Träg, Martin S 69 276,00 196 787,15 192 774,19 80 322,58 61 244,98 0 0,00 80 320,00 0 0,00 2724,90 34,65

75 61 Schuster, Michael S 0 0,00 222 891,57 127 512,10 0 0,00 0 0,00 110 441,77 0 0,00 143 572,00 2417,43 30,74

76 2 Rosenboom, Marc S 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00

77 24 Brandt, Michael S 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00
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1 85 Schwinn, Gerhard ES 246 984,00 214 859,44 245 987,90 239 963,71 215 863,45 244 979,92 243 972,00 238 952,00 226 907,63 7610,62 96,78

2 88 Haller, Hans ES 243 972,00 248 995,98 239 963,71 224 903,23 201 807,23 221 887,55 241 964,00 229 916,00 226 907,63 7510,10 95,51

3 91 Genkinger, Kurt ES 238 952,00 249 1000,00 237 955,65 247 995,97 236 947,79 240 963,86 200 800,00 216 864,00 196 787,15 7479,26 95,11

4 76 Kraus, Georg ES 229 916,00 225 903,61 245 987,90 231 931,45 230 923,69 234 939,76 230 920,00 176 704,00 229 919,68 7442,10 94,64

5 97 Petrick, Wilfried ES 199 796,00 227 911,65 233 939,52 229 923,39 220 883,53 234 939,76 232 928,00 210 840,00 227 911,65 7277,49 92,55

6 34 Gans, Udo ES 237 948,00 216 867,47 229 923,39 174 701,61 228 915,66 243 975,90 227 908,00 198 792,00 206 827,31 7157,73 91,02

7 14 Bauer, Helmut ES 198 792,00 226 907,63 205 826,61 244 983,87 224 899,60 205 823,29 231 924,00 234 936,00 176 706,83 7093,01 90,20

8 77 Niederhofer, Gerhard ES 199 796,00 236 947,79 219 883,06 215 866,94 236 947,79 235 943,78 239 956,00 166 664,00 152 610,44 7005,36 89,09

9 27 Härer, Werner ES 224 896,00 211 847,39 181 729,84 245 987,90 247 991,97 0 0,00 229 916,00 227 908,00 6277,10 79,83

10 8 Baur, Herbert ES 209 836,00 200 803,21 229 923,39 243 979,84 208 835,34 211 847,39 235 940,00 216 864,00 6225,96 79,17

11 116 Kosselt, Kurt ES 215 860,00 200 803,21 219 883,06 168 677,42 220 883,53 230 923,69 229 916,00 236 944,00 6213,51 79,02

12 105 Buchwald, Ali ES 225 900,00 204 819,28 229 923,39 207 834,68 209 839,36 209 839,36 210 840,00 224 896,00 6072,78 77,23

13 43 Klingenschmid, Bruno ES 219 876,00 213 855,42 222 895,16 216 870,97 161 646,59 206 827,31 200 800,00 226 904,00 6028,86 76,67

14 115 Lechner, Günter ES 245 980,00 241 967,87 222 895,16 183 737,90 143 574,30 157 630,52 197 788,00 238 952,00 5951,46 75,68

15 59 Schnarrenberger, Dieter ES 156 624,00 0 0,00 231 931,45 203 818,55 227 911,65 216 867,47 226 904,00 213 852,00 5909,12 75,15

16 41 Holub, Jiri ES 224 896,00 202 811,24 237 955,65 212 854,84 143 574,30 148 594,38 208 832,00 204 816,00 5760,11 73,25

17 62 Petrick, Norbert ES 164 656,00 200 803,21 209 842,74 137 552,42 136 546,18 187 751,00 199 796,00 216 864,00 5265,38 66,96

18 83 Landolfi, Christian ES 191 764,00 237 951,81 198 798,39 231 931,45 209 839,36 0 0,00 228 912,00 0 0,00 5197,00 66,09

19 101 Bene, Michael ES 184 736,00 199 799,20 152 612,90 146 588,71 140 562,25 153 614,46 214 856,00 0 0,00 4769,52 60,65

20 30 Yvé, André ES 146 584,00 227 911,65 220 887,10 0 0,00 174 698,80 0 0,00 205 820,00 196 784,00 4685,54 59,59

21 44 Frömberg, Helmut ES 154 616,00 217 871,49 194 782,26 195 786,29 0 0,00 0 0,00 197 788,00 189 756,00 4600,03 58,50

22 15 Charvat, Ivan ES 177 708,00 224 899,60 0 0,00 211 850,81 0 0,00 102 409,64 218 872,00 182 728,00 4468,04 56,82

23 49 Hense, Wolfgang ES 0 0,00 104 417,67 90 362,90 96 387,10 100 401,61 81 325,30 65 260,00 80 320,00 2474,58 31,47

24 54 Fischer, Karl ES 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00
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1 74 Briesenick, Marcus S Pura Vida 1 246 984,00 213 855,42 240 967,74 244 983,87 222 891,57 237 951,81 244 976,00 250 1000,00 6754,99 98,07 20004,64 100,00 3

1 16 Tack, Peter S Pura Vida 1 247 988,00 222 891,57 243 979,84 247 995,97 245 983,94 239 959,84 220 880,00 222 888,00 6687,15 97,09 20004,64 100,00 3

1 65 Tack, Luis J Pura Vida 1 212 848,00 239 959,84 199 802,42 216 870,97 243 975,90 236 947,79 244 976,00 246 984,00 6562,50 95,28 20004,64 100,00 3

2 104 Ziegler, André S Pura Vida 2 250 1000,00 239 959,84 246 991,94 229 923,39 246 987,95 216 867,47 197 788,00 247 988,00 6718,58 97,55 19984,80 99,90 3

2 45 Schönbucher, Thomas S Pura Vida 2 218 872,00 241 967,87 248 1000,00 247 995,97 209 839,36 238 955,82 226 904,00 244 976,00 6671,66 96,86 19984,80 99,90 3

2 96 Drust, Timo S Pura Vida 2 213 852,00 216 867,47 238 959,68 235 947,58 243 975,90 244 979,92 226 904,00 240 960,00 6594,55 95,74 19984,80 99,90 3

3 1 Böhlen, Stefan S Tangent/Suisse 248 992,00 242 971,89 233 939,52 247 995,97 199 799,20 242 971,89 249 996,00 228 912,00 6779,26 98,43 19852,26 99,24 3

3 86 Kunzmann, Ralf S Tangent/Suisse 230 920,00 226 907,63 241 971,77 215 866,94 247 991,97 229 919,68 247 988,00 250 1000,00 6699,05 97,26 19852,26 99,24 3

3 113 Wiesner, Steffen S Tangent/Suisse 226 904,00 240 963,86 234 943,55 212 854,84 188 755,02 231 927,71 212 848,00 233 932,00 6373,95 92,54 19852,26 99,24 3

4 13 Althammer, Matthias S Mix-Team 240 960,00 249 1000,00 247 995,97 246 991,94 238 955,82 245 983,94 250 1000,00 235 940,00 6887,66 100,00 19719,51 98,57 3

4 9 Welzel, Timo J Mix-Team 228 912,00 241 967,87 207 834,68 233 939,52 223 895,58 241 967,87 232 928,00 230 920,00 6530,84 94,82 19719,51 98,57 3

4 14 Bauer, Helmut ES Mix-Team 198 792,00 226 907,63 205 826,61 244 983,87 224 899,60 205 823,29 231 924,00 234 936,00 6301,01 91,48 19719,51 98,57 3

5 91 Genkinger, Kurt ES Team Ouzo 1 238 952,00 249 1000,00 237 955,65 247 995,97 236 947,79 240 963,86 200 800,00 216 864,00 6679,26 96,97 19647,70 98,22 3

5 79 Kress, Michael J Team Ouzo 1 237 948,00 241 967,87 242 975,81 239 963,71 236 947,79 226 907,63 235 940,00 199 796,00 6650,81 96,56 19647,70 98,22 3

5 25 Tutaß, Volker S Team Ouzo 1 200 800,00 220 883,53 210 846,77 244 983,87 219 879,52 245 983,94 200 800,00 235 940,00 6317,63 91,72 19647,70 98,22 3

6 89 Muff, Florian S Fruchtzwerge 245 980,00 239 959,84 217 875,00 245 987,90 249 1000,00 238 955,82 249 996,00 244 976,00 6855,57 99,53 19600,43 97,98 3

6 21 Muff, Jochen S Fruchtzwerge 226 904,00 215 863,45 242 975,81 248 1000,00 244 979,92 237 951,81 228 912,00 247 988,00 6711,53 97,44 19600,43 97,98 3

6 55 Hausch, Jürgen S Fruchtzwerge 210 840,00 220 883,53 215 866,94 0 0,00 217 871,49 210 843,37 212 848,00 220 880,00 6033,33 87,60 19600,43 97,98 3

7 26 Schmidkunz, Michael S Coke 243 972,00 248 995,98 0 0,00 234 943,55 245 983,94 235 943,78 250 1000,00 239 956,00 6795,24 98,66 19467,40 97,31 3

7 50 Schua, Tobias S Coke 194 776,00 231 927,71 235 947,58 244 983,87 235 943,78 230 923,69 229 916,00 240 960,00 6602,63 95,86 19467,40 97,31 3

7 78 Schmidkunz, Catharina S Coke 239 956,00 233 935,74 225 907,26 0 0,00 194 779,12 212 851,41 234 936,00 176 704,00 6069,52 88,12 19467,40 97,31 3

8 88 Haller, Hans ES Alpha Team 243 972,00 248 995,98 239 963,71 224 903,23 201 807,23 221 887,55 241 964,00 229 916,00 6602,47 95,86 19434,97 97,15 3

8 3 Weber, Ulrich S Alpha Team 229 916,00 236 947,79 228 919,35 225 907,26 192 771,08 215 863,45 248 992,00 244 976,00 6521,86 94,69 19434,97 97,15 3

8 31 Haller, Martin S Alpha Team 162 648,00 244 979,92 246 991,94 217 875,00 236 947,79 0 0,00 238 952,00 229 916,00 6310,65 91,62 19434,97 97,15 3

9 28 Keck, Patrice S KeNeSe 249 996,00 235 943,78 213 858,87 224 903,23 242 971,89 178 714,86 242 968,00 239 956,00 6597,76 95,79 19374,75 96,85 3

9 57 Seidel, Thomas S KeNeSe 242 968,00 234 939,76 205 826,61 242 975,81 239 959,84 222 891,57 215 860,00 241 964,00 6558,97 95,23 19374,75 96,85 3

9 63 Neumann, Matthias S KeNeSe 244 976,00 199 799,20 243 979,84 243 979,84 189 759,04 196 787,15 200 800,00 224 896,00 6218,02 90,28 19374,75 96,85 3

10 35 Schnarrenberger, Claus S Die vorletzten Angler 242 968,00 245 983,94 242 975,81 239 963,71 240 963,86 220 883,53 243 972,00 239 956,00 6783,31 98,48 19126,72 95,61 3

10 20 Höchst, Andreas S Die vorletzten Angler 236 944,00 223 895,58 230 927,42 205 826,61 224 899,60 230 923,69 243 972,00 218 872,00 6434,29 93,42 19126,72 95,61 3

10 59 Schnarrenberger, Dieter ES Die vorletzten Angler 156 624,00 0 0,00 231 931,45 203 818,55 227 911,65 216 867,47 226 904,00 213 852,00 5909,12 85,79 19126,72 95,61 3

11 32 Welle, Alexander S Team Westhang 231 924,00 199 799,20 224 903,23 248 1000,00 231 927,71 226 907,63 235 940,00 233 932,00 6534,57 94,87 19090,51 95,43 3

11 56 Knötig, Oliver S Team Westhang 222 888,00 223 895,58 222 895,16 199 802,42 244 979,92 235 943,78 220 880,00 215 860,00 6342,44 92,08 19090,51 95,43 3

11 116 Kosselt, Kurt ES Team Westhang 215 860,00 200 803,21 219 883,06 168 677,42 220 883,53 230 923,69 229 916,00 236 944,00 6213,51 90,21 19090,51 95,43 3

12 110 Wimmer, Werner S Team Ouzo 2 226 904,00 209 839,36 245 987,90 235 947,58 234 939,76 241 967,87 220 880,00 239 956,00 6583,11 95,58 18907,92 94,52 3

12 40 Kress, Thomas S Team Ouzo 2 197 788,00 209 839,36 244 983,87 200 806,45 226 907,63 208 835,34 244 976,00 239 956,00 6304,65 91,54 18907,92 94,52 3

12 6 Liebezeit, Andreas S Team Ouzo 2 205 820,00 208 835,34 222 895,16 206 830,65 227 911,65 209 839,36 207 828,00 220 880,00 6020,15 87,40 18907,92 94,52 3

13 84 Schydlo, Rafael S Devil Hawks 209 836,00 237 951,81 244 983,87 207 834,68 246 987,95 219 879,52 238 952,00 237 948,00 6539,15 94,94 18872,50 94,34 3

13 22 Walz, Thomas S Devil Hawks 226 904,00 216 867,47 242 975,81 215 866,94 208 835,34 212 851,41 233 932,00 240 960,00 6357,62 92,30 18872,50 94,34 3

13 93 Koch, Martin S Devil Hawks 190 760,00 218 875,50 208 838,71 216 870,97 198 795,18 210 843,37 209 836,00 229 916,00 5975,73 86,76 18872,50 94,34 3

14 77 Niederhofer, Gerhard ES Team Austria 199 796,00 236 947,79 219 883,06 215 866,94 236 947,79 235 943,78 239 956,00 166 664,00 6341,36 92,07 18743,67 93,70 3

14 100 Mair, Andreas S Team Austria 226 904,00 239 959,84 227 915,32 225 907,26 209 839,36 235 943,78 214 856,00 212 848,00 6334,20 91,96 18743,67 93,70 3

14 18 Seidl, Bernhard S Team Austria 168 672,00 217 871,49 203 818,55 230 927,42 242 971,89 173 694,78 232 928,00 214 856,00 6068,12 88,10 18743,67 93,70 3

15 106 Hausch, Michael S MSC 1 231 924,00 213 855,42 244 983,87 243 979,84 0 0,00 239 959,84 229 916,00 225 900,00 6518,97 94,65 18636,70 93,16 3

15 36 Chirubino, Samuel J MSC 1 228 912,00 215 863,45 228 919,35 214 862,90 155 622,49 233 935,74 230 920,00 200 800,00 6213,45 90,21 18636,70 93,16 3

15 73 Frank, Jannik J MSC 1 217 868,00 183 734,94 211 850,81 209 842,74 185 742,97 234 939,76 221 884,00 194 776,00 5904,28 85,72 18636,70 93,16 3

16 95 Allnoch, Norbert S Das A-Team 200 800,00 198 795,18 243 979,84 238 959,68 230 923,69 249 1000,00 226 904,00 234 936,00 6503,21 94,42 18544,48 92,70 3

16 37 Brem, Andreas S Das A-Team 225 900,00 239 959,84 226 911,29 213 858,87 158 634,54 214 859,44 196 784,00 197 788,00 6061,44 88,00 18544,48 92,70 3

16 66 Allnoch, Michaela S Das A-Team 170 680,00 212 851,41 206 830,65 211 850,81 205 823,29 229 919,68 199 796,00 227 908,00 5979,83 86,82 18544,48 92,70 3

17 17 Passek, Luis J MFG Dettingen 1 244 976,00 225 903,61 198 798,39 240 967,74 223 895,58 0 0,00 232 928,00 223 892,00 6361,33 92,36 18453,07 92,24 3

17 4 Kurtz, Roland S MFG Dettingen 1 178 712,00 240 963,86 199 802,42 222 895,16 203 815,26 212 851,41 239 956,00 218 872,00 6156,10 89,38 18453,07 92,24 3

17 71 Bleher, Michael S MFG Dettingen 1 0 0,00 190 763,05 204 822,58 222 895,16 214 859,44 212 851,41 234 936,00 202 808,00 5935,64 86,18 18453,07 92,24 3

18 60 Plunser, Helmut S Thermikschnüffler 230 920,00 231 927,71 220 887,10 241 971,77 172 690,76 228 915,66 235 940,00 214 856,00 6418,24 93,18 18398,56 91,97 3

18 43 Klingenschmid, Bruno ES Thermikschnüffler 219 876,00 213 855,42 222 895,16 216 870,97 161 646,59 206 827,31 200 800,00 226 904,00 6028,86 87,53 18398,56 91,97 3

18 115 Lechner, Günter ES Thermikschnüffler 245 980,00 241 967,87 222 895,16 183 737,90 143 574,30 157 630,52 197 788,00 238 952,00 5951,46 86,41 18398,56 91,97 3

19 114 Kunzmann, Björn S Team Kulmbach 237 948,00 244 979,92 156 629,03 240 967,74 238 955,82 215 863,45 206 824,00 226 904,00 6442,94 93,54 18329,79 91,63 3

19 51 Kunzmann, Janik J Team Kulmbach 219 876,00 229 919,68 206 830,65 215 866,94 203 815,26 233 935,74 216 864,00 224 896,00 6189,00 89,86 18329,79 91,63 3

19 82 Träger, Dominik J Team Kulmbach 0 0,00 202 811,24 203 818,55 162 653,23 213 855,42 212 851,41 207 828,00 220 880,00 5697,85 82,73 18329,79 91,63 3

20 97 Petrick, Wilfried ES Die alten Teckhasen 199 796,00 227 911,65 233 939,52 229 923,39 220 883,53 234 939,76 232 928,00 210 840,00 6365,84 92,42 17908,32 89,52 3

20 27 Härer, Werner ES Die alten Teckhasen 224 896,00 211 847,39 181 729,84 245 987,90 247 991,97 0 0,00 229 916,00 227 908,00 6277,10 91,14 17908,32 89,52 3

20 62 Petrick, Norbert ES Die alten Teckhasen 164 656,00 200 803,21 209 842,74 137 552,42 136 546,18 187 751,00 199 796,00 216 864,00 5265,38 76,45 17908,32 89,52 3

21 29 Lücke, Matthias S MFV-Böblingen 188 752,00 213 855,42 218 879,03 222 895,16 236 947,79 0 0,00 233 932,00 206 824,00 6085,41 88,35 17871,91 89,34 3

21 117 Reinhardt, Markus S MFV-Böblingen 178 712,00 208 835,34 218 879,03 221 891,13 196 787,15 190 763,05 205 820,00 230 920,00 5895,70 85,60 17871,91 89,34 3

21 58 Reinhardt, Dennis J MFV-Böblingen 172 688,00 210 843,37 229 923,39 172 693,55 198 795,18 206 827,31 228 912,00 224 896,00 5890,80 85,53 17871,91 89,34 3

22 48 Winter, Helmut S LSV Michelsberg 240 960,00 247 991,97 223 899,19 235 947,58 227 911,65 243 975,90 244 976,00 240 960,00 6723,10 97,61 17740,68 88,68 3

22 8 Baur, Herbert ES LSV Michelsberg 209 836,00 200 803,21 229 923,39 243 979,84 208 835,34 211 847,39 235 940,00 216 864,00 6225,96 90,39 17740,68 88,68 3

22 33 Starmanns, Olaf S LSV Michelsberg 234 936,00 244 979,92 239 963,71 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 238 952,00 240 960,00 4791,63 69,57 17740,68 88,68 3

23 103 Yvé, Jean-Michel S Beaujol Team 235 940,00 208 835,34 231 931,45 231 931,45 244 979,92 232 931,73 228 912,00 234 936,00 6562,55 95,28 17688,65 88,42 3

GruppenergebnisseDurchgang 5 Durchgang 6 Durchgang 7 EinzelergebnisseDurchgang 8Durchgang 1 Durchgang 2 Durchgang 3 Durchgang 4
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23 7 Mangin, Stèphane S Beaujol Team 153 612,00 216 867,47 198 798,39 229 923,39 0 0,00 240 963,86 210 840,00 231 924,00 5929,10 86,08 17688,65 88,42 3

23 83 Landolfi, Christian ES Beaujol Team 191 764,00 237 951,81 198 798,39 231 931,45 209 839,36 0 0,00 228 912,00 0 0,00 5197,00 75,45 17688,65 88,42 3

24 75 Arnold, Theo S Modellflugschule Teck 1 227 908,00 225 903,61 237 955,65 198 798,39 211 847,39 247 991,97 208 832,00 246 984,00 6422,62 93,25 17579,97 87,88 3

24 107 Hägele, Roland S Modellflugschule Teck 1 0 0,00 219 879,52 217 875,00 224 903,23 152 610,44 225 903,61 200 800,00 188 752,00 5723,80 83,10 17579,97 87,88 3

24 11 Hagmayer, Karl-Stefan J Modellflugschule Teck 1 136 544,00 194 779,12 237 955,65 184 741,94 151 606,43 151 606,43 207 828,00 229 916,00 5433,55 78,89 17579,97 87,88 3

25 85 Schwinn, Gerhard ES Pura Vida 3 246 984,00 214 859,44 245 987,90 239 963,71 215 863,45 244 979,92 243 972,00 238 952,00 6702,99 97,32 16655,07 83,26 3

25 34 Gans, Udo ES Pura Vida 3 237 948,00 216 867,47 229 923,39 174 701,61 228 915,66 243 975,90 227 908,00 198 792,00 6330,42 91,91 16655,07 83,26 3

25 5 Weber, Harry S Pura Vida 3 241 964,00 224 899,60 234 943,55 202 814,52 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3621,66 52,58 16655,07 83,26 3

26 23 Niedernhäusern, Kurt v. S Graupner Suisse 196 784,00 159 638,55 245 987,90 186 750,00 240 963,86 235 943,78 238 952,00 227 908,00 6289,53 91,32 16452,08 82,24 3

26 109 Niedernhäusern, Ueli v. S Graupner Suisse 182 728,00 242 971,89 239 963,71 154 620,97 0 0,00 189 759,04 221 884,00 94 376,00 5303,60 77,00 16452,08 82,24 3

26 47 Reusser, Peter S Graupner Suisse 107 428,00 234 939,76 166 669,35 242 975,81 126 506,02 0 0,00 230 920,00 105 420,00 4858,94 70,55 16452,08 82,24 3

27 99 Hafner, Lukas JJugendgruppe Dettingen 198 792,00 220 883,53 204 822,58 0 0,00 144 578,31 186 746,99 224 896,00 207 828,00 5547,42 80,54 16297,21 81,47 3

27 87 Guse, Felix JJugendgruppe Dettingen 224 896,00 205 823,29 171 689,52 240 967,74 131 526,10 168 674,70 201 804,00 152 608,00 5463,25 79,32 16297,21 81,47 3

27 42 Kurtz, Martin JJugendgruppe Dettingen 124 496,00 232 931,73 208 838,71 215 866,94 166 666,67 156 626,51 122 488,00 215 860,00 5286,54 76,75 16297,21 81,47 3

28 19 Sulzer, Robert S SMC GRAZ-ANDRIT 164 656,00 217 871,49 215 866,94 210 846,77 170 682,73 0 0,00 243 972,00 213 852,00 5747,93 83,45 16217,53 81,07 3

28 46 Pichler, Michael S SMC GRAZ-ANDRIT 182 728,00 199 799,20 223 899,19 213 858,87 176 706,83 152 610,44 227 908,00 200 800,00 5700,09 82,76 16217,53 81,07 3

28 101 Bene, Michael ES SMC GRAZ-ANDRIT 184 736,00 199 799,20 152 612,90 146 588,71 140 562,25 153 614,46 214 856,00 0 0,00 4769,52 69,25 16217,53 81,07 3

29 41 Holub, Jiri ES Prag 224 896,00 202 811,24 237 955,65 212 854,84 143 574,30 148 594,38 208 832,00 204 816,00 5760,11 83,63 15747,69 78,72 3

29 64 Lehovsky, Vladimir S Prag 161 644,00 222 891,57 201 810,48 211 850,81 159 638,55 167 670,68 201 804,00 212 848,00 5519,54 80,14 15747,69 78,72 3

29 15 Charvat, Ivan ES Prag 177 708,00 224 899,60 0 0,00 211 850,81 0 0,00 102 409,64 218 872,00 182 728,00 4468,04 64,87 15747,69 78,72 3

30 68 Korinek, Uwe S Modellflugschule Teck 2 0 0,00 200 803,21 239 963,71 209 842,74 194 779,12 216 867,47 219 876,00 190 760,00 5892,25 85,55 12652,82 63,25 3

30 94 Hagmayer, Markus S Modellflugschule Teck 2 0 0,00 217 871,49 0 0,00 232 935,48 188 755,02 0 0,00 215 860,00 216 864,00 4285,99 62,23 12652,82 63,25 3

30 49 Hense, Wolfgang ESModellflugschule Teck 2 0 0,00 104 417,67 90 362,90 96 387,10 100 401,61 81 325,30 65 260,00 80 320,00 2474,58 35,93 12652,82 63,25 3
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